
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015505-2021 

Contract

MV Lochnevis - Control System upgrade

CalMac Ferries Limited

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-015505

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02ac3f  

Published 6 July 2021, 10:05am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

CalMac Ferries Limited

Ferry Terminal

Gourock

PA19 1QP

Email

steven.mcewan@calmac.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1475650252

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015505-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015505-2021
mailto:steven.mcewan@calmac.co.uk


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UKM - Scotland

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.calmac.co.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA1092
3

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Ferry Operator

http://www.calmac.co.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA10923
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA10923


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

MV Lochnevis - Control System upgrade

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71312000 - Structural engineering consultancy services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Provide drawings and assistance as required for MV Lochnevis - Control System upgrade

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £240,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45315100 - Electrical engineering installation works

45351000 - Mechanical engineering installation works

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 4 to 7

MV Lochnevis - Control System upgrade

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 50

Price - Weighting: 50 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

Kongsberg now own Rolls Royce marine who are the Original equipment Manufacturer
(OEM) for the existing stabiliser control systems. Kongsberg have a direct upgrade solution.
Status of existing installation and associated as-built documentation presents a considerable
business risk if we do not utilise the OEM.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-009422

/Notice/009422-2021


Page 6 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

AM21-058

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 April 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Kongsberg Maritime Ltd

Taxiway, Hillend Industrial Estate

Dunfermline

KY11 9JT

Telephone

+44 7810813805

Country



Page 7 to 7

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM72 - Clackmannanshire and Fife

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £250,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £250,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:659703)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Greenock Sheriff Court

Greenock

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-01T16:36:53+0100
	TCPDF




